

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

SEALY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 330 MAIN STREET, SUITE #5

TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2018 6:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sealy Economic Development Corporation to be held on the above mentioned date and time at the SEALY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OFFICE located at 330 Main Street, Suite #5 in Sealy, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. All agenda items are subject to action. The Board of Directors reserve the right to meet in a closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

The scheduled meeting of Tuesday, August 21, 2018, for the Sealy Economic Development Corporation has been cancelled. A special meeting was held on August 13, 2018.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a copy of the August 21, 2018, cancelled agenda for the Sealy Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors was posted by 5:00 p.m. at City Hall, City of Sealy, Texas, on or before, Friday, August 17, 2018 and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Kim Meloneck Executive Director Sealy Economic Development Corporation

In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, the Sealy Economic Development Corporation will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending the meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact the Executive Director at 979.627.6121